OP \$215,00 1439375

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM859712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Woodforest National Bank		12/08/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anita's Mexican Foods Corp.
Street Address:	3454 N Mike Daley Drive
City:	San Bernardino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92407
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1439375	FLOUR TORTILLAS TEXAS STYLE FOR FAJITAS	
Registration Number:	1529900	LA REINA	
Registration Number:	2312275	LA REINA	
Registration Number:	3825905	LA REINA, INC. LA REINA	
Registration Number:	1286273	VILLA VICTORIA	
Registration Number:	2396041	TACO MAN	
Registration Number:	4513651	RANCHO VICTORIA WHEAT FLOUR TORTILLAS	
Serial Number:	86903964	TACO MAN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695378

Email: timothy.pecsenye@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy Pecsenye (KH 154564-01002)

Address Line 1: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	154564-01002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008283 FRAME: 0049

900819992

SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2023
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Anitas IP Release#page1.tif	
source=Anitas IP Release#page2.tif	
source=Anitas IP Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008283 FRAME: 0050

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Termination"), is dated as of December 8, 2023, and made by WOODFOREST NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association (the "Secured Party"), to OLD PUEBLO RANCH INC., a California corporation and ANITA'S SNACK FOODS CORP., a Tennessee corporation (individually and collectively, the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of May 9, 2018, made by Company in favor of Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Company to Secured Party in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 2018, at Reel/Frame 6372/0203;

WHEREAS, Secured Party now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Secured Party hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of Secured Party's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Secured Party hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Secured Party in the Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

154564.01002/133829375v.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008283 FRAME: 0051

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WOODFOREST NATIONAL BANK

By:

Name: Cassandra F. Samuels

Title:

Sr. Vice President

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATION

Owner	Trademark <u>Description</u>	Registration/Appl. Number	Registration/Appl. Date
Anita's Mexican Foods Corp.	Flour Tortillas Texas Style for Fajitas and Design-flour tortillas	1439375 (USA)	5/12/1987
Anita's Mexican Foods Corp.	La Reina -com tortilla, flour tortillas, tortilla chips, and nacho rounds	1529900 (USA)	3/14/1989
Anita's Mexican Foods Corp.	La Reina- food products, namely, pork rinds	2312275 (USA)	1/25/2000
Anita's Mexican Feeds Corp.	La Reina and Design (Queen with scepter)- tortilla chips, taco shells, and tortillas	3825905 (USA)	7/27/2010
Anita's Mexican Foods Corp.	Villa Victoria- Mexican food products, namely, tortillas, taco shells, and tostada shells	1286273 (USA)	7/17/1984
Anîta's Mexican	Taco Man- frozen	2396041	10/17/2000
Foods Corp. Anita's Mexican Foods Corp.	Taco Man-taco shells	(USA) 86/903964 (USA)	2/10/2016
Anita's Mexican Foods Corp.	Rancho Victoria Wheat Flour Tortillas and Design- corn tortillas, flour tortillas, taco shells, tortilla chips	4513651 (USA)	4/15/2014
Anita's Mexican Foods Corp.	La Tolteca and Design- tortillas, chips, masa, spices and other Mexican food products	114045 (CA)	4/13/2010
Anita's Mexican Foods Corp.	Rancho Victoria- com tortillas, flour tortillas, taco shells, tostada shells and tortilla chips	40-1059073 (Sowh Kores)	9/17/2014
Anita's Mexican Foods Corp.	Rancho Victoria Wheat Flour Tortillas and Design- com tortillas, flour tortillas, taco shells, testada shells, and tortilla chips	40-1058380 (South Kores)	9/15/2014
Anita's Mexican Foods Corp.	Villa Victoria-tortillas, taco shells, and tostada shells	40-1839717 (South Korea)	5/29/2814

154564.01002/133829375v.2

RECORDED: 12/08/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008283 FRAME: 0053